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REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

THURSDAY, AUGUST 13TH, A.D. 1942 10: A".M. 

PRESENT: Mayor C. K. Quin, presiding, and Commissioners Hein, Steffler, and Anderson. 

ABSENT: Commissioner C. Ray Davis. 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of the 

previous meeting were dispensed with and ordered approved. 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the foll-

owing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes~ Quin, Hein,Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, absent. 

Appro. No. 134 
'V' 

A ~'? 
f\'\' AN ORDINANCE (1545) 

APPROPRIATING $ 50.00 OUT OF THE ADVERTISING FUND, FOR PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $ 50.00, be and 

the same is hereby appropriated out of the Advertising Fund, for payroll for the period ending 

August 15, 1942, in the amount of •• . . . . . . ••. $ 50.00 

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #421 and dated to correspond with payroll 

accounts". 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of August, A.D. 1942. 

C. K. Quin, 

ATTEST: MAY 0 R 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the foll-

owing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q.uin , Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, absent. 

'1 .. :'> ~ Appro. No. 135 ~~' AN ORDINANCE(1546) 

APPROPRIATING $ 468.02 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 TO PAY FOR 

RENTAL OF EQ.UIPMENT, MECHANICAL SERVICES AND RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $ 468.02, be and 

the same is hereby appropriated out of the Airport Fund of 1941 to pay for telephone services, 

mechanical services and rental of equipment as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor'~ 

Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of August , A.D. 1942. 

ATTEST: 

JAS. SIMPS ON 

CITY CLERK 

C. K . Q.UIN 

MAYOR 

Mayor Q.uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed an~ approved by the foll­

owing vote on roll-call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein , Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, absent. 

Appro. No. 136. ~1"'~'?~ AN ORDINANCE (1547) 
) 

APPROPRIATING $ 487.50 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941, FOR PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of ,the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $ 487.50, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Airport Fund of 1941, for payroll for the period 

ending August 15, 1942, in the amount of • • • . . . . • • • • $ 487.50. 

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #176 and dated to correspond with payroll ac-

counts1t. 
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PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of August, A.D. 1942. 

ATTEST: 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

C. K. Q,UIN 

MAYOR 

Mayor ~uin introduoed the following ordinanqe, which was read, passed a nd approved by the foll­

owing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes t Davis, absent. 
'f)(, 

Appro. No. 137. tk~ AN ORDINANCE (1548) 

APPROPRIATING $ 525,126.20 OUT OF 19.42 GENERAL FUND TO PAY 1942 GENERAL 

FUND NOTES NOS. 1 to 21 INCLUSIVE, AND ACCRUED INTEREST. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $525,000.00, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund - Taxes, Licenses, Fines, Etc. Ac­

count, payable to Frost National Bank, San Antonio, Texas, to pay ten (lO) Notes Nos. 12 to 21 

inclusive, authorized by Ordinance passed July 13, 1942, and eleven (11) Notes Nos. 1 to 11 in­

clUSive, authorized by Ordinance passed July 23, 1942, in the sum of $25,000.00 each, maturing 

on or before July 1, 1943; AND, the sum of $126.20, be and the same is hereby appropriated out 

of 1942 General Fund (Inter~st Department) to pay accrued interest on 1942 General Fund Notes Nos 

12 to 19 inclusive. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of August, A.D. 1942. 

ATTEST: 

J AS. SIMPSON 

CITY CLERK 

C. K. Q,UIN 

M AY 0 R 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the foll­

owing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, absent. 

Appro. No. 138 ~~-... .,~ AN ORDINANCE (1549) 

APPROPRIATING $ 545.02 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND, FOR PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $ 545.02, be and 

the same is hereby appropriated out of the Stinson Field Fund, for payroll for the period ending 

August 15, 1942, in the amount of • • • • • • • • $ 545.02 

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #183 and dated to correspond with payroll ac-

counts". 

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THE 13th day of August, A.D. 1942. 

ATTEST: 

JAS. SIMPSON 

CITY CLERK 

C. K. ~UIN 

MAYOR 

Mayor ~uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read,. passed and approved, by the f~ll­

owing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, absent. 
't)1. 

Appro. No. 139 ~\~ AN ORDINANCE (1550) 

APPROPRIATING $ 2,119.86 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND - VARIOUS DEPAR~ffiNTS 

TO PAY FOR BURIAL OF PA~ERS, INSURANCE, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SUPPLIES 

AND TELEPHONE SERVICES. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that t the sum of $ 2,119.86, be 

and the same is aoorooriated h~rebv oun of 1942 General Fund - Various Deoartments - to oav for 
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burial of paupers, insurance, professional services, supplies and telephone services, as per 

invoices on file in the City Auditor's ,Office, chargeable as 

Public Affairs in General 

follows: 

Taxation 

Sanitation, Parks & Public Property 

Streets & Public Improvements 

Fire, & Polic e 

Civilian Defense 

Texas Defense Guard 

Total 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of August, A.D. 1942. 

ATTEST: 

J AS. SIMPSON 

CITY CLERK 

$ 796.83 

74.40 

166.06 

45.58 

936.56 

87.98 

12.45 

$ 2,119.86 

C. K. Q,UIN 

M AYOR 

Mayor Quin introduced the following o~dinance, which was read, passed and approved by the foll-

owing vote on roll call, to-wit: 

Appro. No. 140 

Ayes, ~uin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, absent. 

. AN ORDINANCE (1551) "2. " <{. 

APPROPRIATING $ 81,174.85 OUT OF THE 1942 GENERAL FUND, FOR PAYROLLS. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 

$ 81,174.85, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 General Fund, for payrolls 

for the period ending August 15, 1942, as follows: 

- .--

Mayor's Department 
City Attorney 
Back Tax Attorney _ 
Auditor-
City Clerk 
Purchasing Dej)t. 
Corporation Court 
Health Department 

" " Sup. 
Weights & Measures 
Auditoriums (See below) · 
Witte Museum 
Auditoriums - Sup. 
Pioneer Building 

Tax Commissioner 
Tax Assessor, Regular 

" " Extra 
Tax Collector, Regular 
Back Tax Regular 
License & Dues 
Treasurer 

Comm. Parks, Plazas, etc. 
Parks & Plazas 
Garbage & Sanitation 
Rivers & Ditches 
City Hall Building 
Old City Cemeteries 
San Jose Burial Park 
Brackenridge Golf Course 
Riverside Golg Course 
City Market House 
Zoo 
Olmos Basin & Dam 
Sewage Disposal Plant 
Governor's Palace 
La Villita 
Recreation Dept. 

,JIa 

815.83 
992.50 
407.50 

1, 24{). 00 
207.50 
530.00 

1,055.00 
6,206.50 

100.00 
500.00 

1,007.50 
492.50 
357.00 
72.50 

225.00 
1,425.00 

246.36 
525.00 
365.00 
375.00 
205.00 

512.50 
2,005.00 
1,270.00 

62.50 
367.50 
50.00 
87.50 

315.00 
212.50 
577.50 

1,058.00 
210.00 

- 1,667.50 
97.50 

290.00 
1,140.00 

13,984.33 

3,366.36 

9,923.00 



Comm. Sts. & Public Improvements 
Street Maintenance 

" " (Shop) 
Engineering 
Sewer Maintenance 
Pumping Stations 

Comm. Fire & Police 
Fire Dept. - Group A 
"" "B 
"" "C 
" tI Apprentice, Class # I 
"" " " # 2 
" "Fire Alarm Operators, A 

Police Dept. - Group A 
"" "B 
"" "B-2 
"" tI C 

Fire Alarm, Group A 
" " " B 

Civil Service Board 
Inspection Department 

Rationing Board 

Civilian Defense 

437.50 
3,192.87 

868.00 
1,636.66 

535.00 
175.00 

512.50 
21,754.62 
1,451.37 

225.00 
500.00 
820.00 
305.00 

15,292.67 
572.50 
191.16 

2,886.31 
217.50 
210.00 
100.00 

1,855.00 

87.50 

75.00 

6,845.0) 

46,893.63 

87.50 

75.00 
81,174.85 

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #73 and dated to correspond with payroll 

accounts". 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of August, A.D. 1942. 

C. K . Q,UIN 

ATTEST: M AYOR 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the foll­

owing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, absent. 

AN ORDINANCE (1552) 

DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO GIVE NOTICE OF SALE OF $ 33,950,000 BONDS 

TO BE ISSUED TO PAY COST OF THE ACQUISITION OF AN ELECTRIC LIGHT AND 

POWER PLANT AND SYSTEM AND GAS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SERVING THE CITY OF 

SAN AN'PE>NIO AND ITS INHABITANTS AND TERRITORY ADJACENT TO SAID CITY. 

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book UK", Page 191 ) 

Mayor Q,uin introduced t he following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fol­

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, ab-

sent. 

AN ORDINANCE (1553) 

DIRECTING THE DISMISSAL OF CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS FILED BY THE CITY 

OF SAN ANTONIO AGAINST THE SAN ANTONIO PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "K", page 193). 

~~~ - - -
The petition of Humble Oil & Refining Company for permit t.o exchange equipment at 512 E. TraviS 

Street was granted and adopted upon recommendation of Fire & Police Commissioner Anderson. 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler duly seconded and Carried the meeting adjourned. 

APPROVED: -k~ 
MAY 0 R ATTE~ ~ . 

~. --p 

, CITY~ 
• lII. - ..a. 


